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EUSAIR 

National Coordinators Thematic coordinators Members of the thematic steering groups 

ALBANIA: 

Daniela Cekani: daniela.cekani@mfa.gov.al, 
Gazmend Turdiu: gazmend.turdiu@mfa.gov.al,  

 

BIH: 

Midhat Džemić: midhat.dzemic@dei.gov.ba,  

 

CROATIA: 

Nedjeljko Špilek: nedjeljko.spilek@mvep.hr,  

Mislav Kovač: mislav.kovac@mrrfeu.hr,  

Tatjana Kralj: tatjana.kralj@mrrfeu.hr  

 

GREECE: 

Vasilis Tselios: vas.tselios@mfa.gr, c1direct@mfa.gr 

Ioanis Firbas: firbas@mnec.gr 

Mathilde Konstantopoulou: 
mkonstantopoulou@mnec.gr 

 

ITALIA: 

Andrea Cascone: andrea.cascone@esteri.it 

Renato Quartarone: renato.quartarone@esteri.it 

Blue Growth 

 

Pillar Coordinators: 

Irene Tzouramani: tzouramani@agreri.gr 

 

Deputies: 

Constantina Bitchava: bitchava@vri.gr 

Milena Krasić: milena.krasic@mpr.gov.me  

 

Pillar expert:  

kontos@ambio.gr, eusair-fp.gr@mnec.gr  

 

EC:  
Klaudia.FEURLE@ec.europa.eu, 
Eleni.HATZIYANNI@ec.europa.eu 

 

amir.lubovac@mvteo.gov.ba, 
fabio.fava@unibo.it, 
m.bertelletti@politicheagricole.it, 
flavia.zuccon@regione.veneto.it, 
gabinetto@presidenza.regione.molise.it, 
miona.popovic@privreda.gov.rs, 
andrea.mugerle@gov.si,  
marta.ciraj@gov.si,  
Lenca.Humerca-Solar@gov.si, 
federico.rosset@regione.veneto.it, 
mirko.novakovic@minpolj.gov.rs, 
b.raketic@minpolj.gov.rs, 
nirvana.kapitanbutkovic@mingor.hr, 
helia.kovacevicgrcic@mingor.hr, 
nevenka.dalac@mvteo.gov.ba, 
violeta.mihajloska@mzsv.gov.mk, 
arjana.dyrmishi@financa.gov.al, 
altin.alterziu@turizmi.gov.al, 
elisa.teneqexhi@bujqesia.gov.al,  
Elsa.Bozhaj@bujqesia.gov.al 

Connecting the Region 

Transport elson.thana@infrastruktura.gov.al,  
Lilika.Radovicka@infrastruktura.gov.al, 
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unitabalcani@esteri.it,  

Simona Mameli: simona.mameli@esteri.it,  

Massimo Gerli: m.gerli@palazzochigi.it,  
interreg@governo.it,  

Battistina Cugusi: b.cugusi@governo.it 

 

MONTENEGRO 

Jelena Buržan: jelena.burzan@mfa.gov.me  

Tatjana Bošković: tatjana.boskovic@gsv.gov.me 
Ivana Glišević: ivana.glisevic@gsv.gov.me  

Bojan Vujović: bojan.vujovic@gsv.gov.me  

 

SERBIA 

Pavle Janković: pavle.jankovic@mfa.rs  

Anja Rović: anja.rovic@eu.rs, kabinet@eu.rs 

Kristina Milosavljević: kristina.milosavljevic@mfa.rs  

Ivana Davidović: idavidovic@mei.gov.rs 

Mihajilo Dasić: mihajilo.dasic@mei.gov.rs 

 

SLOVENIA 

Andreja Jerina: andreja.jerina@gov.si,  

Emil Ferjančič: emil.ferjancic@gov.si 

Josip Mihalic: josip.mihalic@gov.si  

Klemen Košir: klemen.kosir@gov.si,  

 

NORTH MACEDONIA 

Pierluigi Coppola: pierluigi.coppola@mit.gov.it 

 

Mirjana Jovanović: 
mirjana.jovanovic@mgsi.gov.rs 

Deputy: Jasmina Radonjić: 
jasmina.radonjic@mgsi.gov.rs 

Jasminka Kirkova: kirkova@mtc.gov.mk 

 

 

Pillar experts-transport:  
Marisa Meta: meta@fitconsulting.it 
Carlo Vaghi: vaghi@fitconsulting.it 
Roberto Zani: roberto.zani@tplan.consulting 
 
SRB Thematic expert-transport: 
neb.vukadinovic@gmail.com 
EC: Giuseppe.DI-PAOLA@ec.europa.eu 
 

miroslav.djeric@mkt.gov.ba, 
zoran.andric@mkt.gov.ba, 
marinko.ajduk@mppi.hr, 
Jasna.Kancir@mmpi.hr, 
t.papas@yme.gov.gr,  
d.moundrea@yme.gov.gr,  
a.avranas@yna.gov.gr, 
ana.kusovac@msp.gov.me, 
sanja.carapic@msp.gov.me,  
franc.zepic@gov.si, katarina.goli@gov.si, 
valentina.lavrencic@gov.si,  
blanka.bartol@gov.si, 
sanja.kapetina@mvteo.gov.ba,  
Jesus.LAVINA@ec.europa.eu, 
tatjana.jovanovic@mgsi.gov.rs, 
mirjana.jovanovic@mgsi.gov.rs, 
jasmina.radonjic@mgsi.gov.rs, 
svjetlana.sladoje@mgsi.gov.rs, 
pierluigi.coppola@mit.gov.it, 
federica.polce@mit.gov.it, 
anorcinipala@ramspa.it, 
rmencarelli@ramspa.it, 
paola.disalvatore@regione.abruzzo.it, 
irenesigismondi.ipacbc@gmail.com, 
barbaratrincone.ipacbc@gmail.com, 
sscekic@derk.ba, 
e.antonopoulos@prv.ypeka.gr, 
kirkova@mtc.gov.mk, 
Elena.Trpeska@gs.gov.mk, 
sandra.sodini@regione.fvg.it, 
rossana.precali@regione.fvg.it,  
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Finka Serafimova: finka.serafimova@mfa.gov.mk, 
Tina Džepovska: tina.dzepovska@mfa.gov.mk, Zuica 
Zmejkovska: zuica.zmejkovska@sep.gov.mk, cc: 
evgenija.kirkovski@sep.gov.mk, 
dragan.tilev@sep.gov.mk, 

 

Energy networks 

Sergio F. Garribba: centro.p@virgilio.it 

Miodrag Poledica: Miodrag.poledica@mre.gov.rs 

Ismail Luma: ismail.luma@economy.gov.mk 

Deputy:  

Biljana Ramić: biljana.ramic@mre.gov.rs 

 

SRB Thematic expert-energy: 
milos.lekic@mre.gov.rs 
 
 
EC: Gilles.KITTEL@ec.europa.eu 

Ismail.luma@economy.gov.mk  

Viktor.andonov@gs.gov.mk, 
Boris.Martinez@mzoe.hr,  
radmila.damjanovic@mek.gov.me, 
cveto.kosec@gov.si, 

rossana.precali@regione.fvg.it 

sandra.sodini@regione.fvg.it 

paola.disalvatore@regione.abruzzo.it 

laureta.dibra@infrastruktura.gov.al, 
eral.trasja@infrastruktura.gov.al, 

Environmental Quality 

Mitja Bricelj: mitja.bricelj@gov.si 

Barbara Breznik: barbara.breznik@gov.si 

 

Senad Oprašić: senad.oprasic@mvteo.gov.ba  

Nada Mlinar: nada.mlinar@mvteo.gov.ba 

 

 

EC: Giuseppe.DI-PAOLA@ec.europa.eu and 
Nadine.LAKHAL@ec.europa.eu 

 

Jelena.Uros@mzoe.hr, 
aleksandra.doslic@ekologija.gov.rs, 
Dusan.Ognjanovic@ekologija.gov.rs, 
ana.kobaslic@mzoe.hr,  
e.alexopoulou@prv.ypeka.gr, 
s.fragou@prv.ypeka.gr 
ivana.stojanovic@mrt.gov.me, 
iztok.skerlic@izola.si,  
jaka.bizjak@zvkds.si, 
Klodiana.Marika@turizmi.gov.al, 
lucija.jereb@urszr.si, 
nada.mlinar@mvteo.gov.ba, 
nikolina.petkovic.gregoric@mzoe.hr, 
osedioli@regione.emilia-romagna.it, 
italiano.giuseppe@minambiente.it, 
giangreco.roberto@minambiente.it, 
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mauriello.valentina@minambiente.it, 
senad.oprasic@mvteo.gov.ba, 
jelena.knezevic@mrt.gov.me,  
L.Zajkov@moepp.gov.mk, 
emilija81@gmail.com 
eusair@izola.si,  

Sustainable Tourism 

Senka Daniel: senka.daniel@mints.hr 

 

 

Rovena Moçka: Rovena.Mocka@turizmi.gov.al 

Artenida Duraku: 
Artenida.Duraku@turizmi.gov.al 

 

 

Pillar expert/deputy: Vlasta Klarić: 
vlasta.klaric@mints.hr 

snjezana.maric@mvteo.gov.ba, 
Aleksandra.Sorajic@mcp.gov.ba, 
suvad.dzafic@mcp.gov.ba, 
inja.bubalo@fmoit.gov.ba, 
j.gavrilovic@mtt.vladars.net, 
fvlachos@culture.gr, 
apostolopoulou_n@mintour.gr, 
iosif_e@mintour.gr, 
Dora.difrancesco@beniculturali.it, 
Mariaelisabetta.locchi@beniculturali.it, 
a.agrimi@regione.puglia.it, 
politiche.internazionali@regione.puglia.it, 
gius.rubino@regione.puglia.it 
m.trabace@regione.puglia.it, 
e.abbattista@regione.puglia.it, 
rgiambrone@regione.sicilia.it, 
Maja.Barik@gs.gov.mk, 
sovket.hazari@economy.gov.mk, 
afet.jashari@kultura.gov.mk, 
biljana.sotiroski@mrt.gov.me, 
maja.kovacevic@mrt.gov.me, 
Jelena.zaric@mku.gov.me, 
milena.raznatovic@mku.gov.me, 
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jasna.simovic@mtt.gov.rs, 
renata.pindzo@mtt.gov.rs, 
danijela.vicentijevic@mtt.gov.rs, 
Jagoda.stamenkovic@kultura.gov.rs, 
gabrijela.maslesa@kultura.gov.rs, 
karmen.spenga@gov.si, 
janez.topolsek@gov.si, 
irena.milinkovic@gov.si,  
irena.mars@gov.si,  
tanja.cerne@gov.si, 
senka.daniel@mints.hr,  
anuska.deranja-crnokic@min-kulture.hr, 
raseljka.bilic@min-kulture.hr,  
adriana.relja@mints.hr, 
rovena.mocka@turizmi.gov.al, 
artenida.duraku@turizmi.gov.al, 
ilvagjuzi@gmail.com,  
eltoni_o@hotmail.com, 
elton.orozi@turizmi.gov.al, 
herida.duro@kultura.gov.al, 
sonila.kora@kultura.gov.al,  
albana.merja@mfa.gov.al 
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